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Welcome back to another wonderful year of teaching and learning! I am thrilled
to be the president of the Alberta Health and Physical Education Council. For
HPEC, this year brings about more opportunities to connect and learn about our
passions in HPE. As we strive to have representation throughout the province, our
council continues to be vibrant and growing. We are fortunate to have an outstanding
executive whose members are willing to present their expertise and work throughout
our province to ensure that Alberta’s teachers are receiving professional, high-quality
health and physical education professional development opportunities.

Recently, at our “Thinkers” retreat, the HPEC executive continued work on our
strategic plan. Some highlights are listed below:

e Continue to develop the content of the newly launched website (www.hpec.ab.ca).
 Consider how to best meet the needs of members through membership services.
e Help regional representatives fulfil their roles provincially.

We welcome your feedback on these and other concerns about health and physical
education. | urge you to visit our new website and to encourage your colleagues to
take advantage of the free membership in HPEC and become involved in this
outstanding council. | look forward to meeting you at the annual HPEC conference,
“An Oasis of Wellness,” in Medicine Hat, from May 3 to 5, 2013.

Jessica Badzgon
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EverActive Schools

Shaping the Future 2013

Engaging Healthy School Communities
January 24-26, 2013
Kananaskis, Alberta

Ever Active Schools and provincial partners will host a
number of influential keynote speakers, concurrent
sessions and panel discussions with delegates from various
health, education and active living sectors from Alberta,
Canada and abroad.

Specifically, this year’s conference will encompass the four pillars of comprehensive
school health—teaching and learning, social and physical environment, healthy
school policy, and partnerships and services. As always, this highly anticipated annual
event will also draw a large amount of support from sponsors and exhibitors
representing mental health, nutrition, education, wellness, active living and
recreational organizations.

HPEC Promoting School Wellness Award

The Alberta Health and Physical Education Council (HPEC) and Ever Active Schools
(EAS) would like to honour an HPEC member who has demonstrated the promotion of
wellness within his or her Alberta school in an exemplary way.

Nominations are being sought for a person who uses a comprehensive school
health (CSH) approach in the school. This person has shown exemplary efforts in
promotion and modelling of CSH priorities—active living, healthy eating and creating
positive social environments—which has enabled students to develop lifelong
learning skills.

Winners will be honoured and receive their award at the EAS “Shaping the Future”
conference, in Kananaskis, Alberta on January 25, 2013. The deadline for submissions
is December 5.
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HPEC Website

ew and improved communication tools by HPEC for you! To stay up to date with

HPEC workshops and the annual conference; HPEC publications including the
Runner, the Sprinter and position papers; HPEC awards; and HPEC membership,
including the ATA free specialist council membership opportunity, please take a
minute to visit HPEC on the web, Facebook and Twitter. Bookmark www.hpec.ab.ca,
HPEC’s newly redesigned website; like our HPEC Facebook page, www.facebook.com/
pages/HPEC-Health-Physical-Education-Council-Alberta-Teachers-Association/
217800098281245; and follow our Twitter feed, https:/twitter.com/AlbertaHPEC.

Athabasca: Wade Hicks

Calgary City: Jennifer Wallace and Nancy Jarvis
Central East: Brad Burns and Jayson Boyson
Palliser: Vacant

Red Deer: Dustin Deveroux and John Mauro
Greater Edmonton: Mark Huculak and Kim Hordal
Mighty Peace: Scott Randall and Matt Snider
North Central: Dylan Dellezay and Erik Larson
North East: Vacant

South East: Vacant

South West: Corey Rowe

To contact the regional representative in your area,
please visit www.hpec.ab.ca for contact information.
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President

Jessica Badzgon

Bus 403-500-2850
jessica.badzgon@cssd.ab.ca or
jbadzgon@hotmail.com

Past President

Brenda Bower

Bus 403-527-6641

Fax 403-526-2018
brenda.bower@sd76.ab.ca

President-Elect
Heather Rootsaert

Bus 780-471-4218
rootsaerth@ecsd.net or
dhroot@telus.net

Vice-President

Sonia Sheehan

Bus 403-259-3527

Fax 403-258-2701
sonia.sheehan@ffca-calgary.com or
soniasheehan@shaw.ca

Secretary

Elisha O’Lain

Bus 403-777-7490, ext 2738
Fax 403-777-7499
emolain@cbe.ab.ca or
emolain@hotmail.com

Treasurer

Jodi Harding

Bus 780-444-0250
jodi.harding@ecsd.net

Conference 2013 Cochairs
Brenda Bower

Bus 403-527-6641

Fax 403-526-2018
brenda.bower@sd76.ab.ca

Marg Derbyshire
mderb@shaw.ca

Lee Woodward
Bus 403-527-6641
lee.woodward@sd76.ab.ca

Journal Editor

Jennifer Flontek

Bus 780-929-5988
jenn.flontek@blackgold.ca

Webmaster

Glenn Wilson

Bus 780-459-4426

Fax 780-460-7792
glenn.wilson@spschools.org or
doc2be@mac.com

Ever Active Schools (EAS) Director
Brian Torrance

Bus 780-454-4745

Fax 780-453-1756
brian@everactive.org

EAS School Coordinator
Joyce Sunada

Bus 403-210-6012
joyce@everactive.org

EAS Education Coordinator
Tracy Lockwood

Bus 780-454-4745
tracy@everactive.org

EAS Communications Coordinator
Shannon Horricks

Bus 780-672-6131
shorricks@brsd.ab.ca

PEC Liaison

Patrick Duffy

Bus 780-538-0077

Fax 780-402-7538
patrick.duffy@teachers.ab.ca

ATA Staff Advisor
Peter Kalis

Bus 780-447-9499
or 1-800-232-7208
Fax 780-455-6481
peter.kalis@ata.ab.ca

LIAISON REPRESENTATIVES

ASAA (Alberta Schools’ Athletic Association)

Barb Young

Bus 403-304-7878
Fax 403-309-4108
byoung@rdpsd.ab.ca

ATEPHE (Alberta Teacher Educators of

Physical and Health Education)
David Chorney

Bus 780-758-5884

Fax 780-492-9402
dchorney@ualberta.ca

Nancy Melnychuk
Bus 780-492-0543
Fax 780-492-9402
nancy.melnychuk@ualberta.ca

Alberta Community Development
Kim Schmidt

Bus 780-415-0270

Fax 780-427-5140
kim.schmidt@gov.ab.ca

PHE Canada

Doug Gleddie

Bus 780-454-4745

Fax 780-453-1756
gleddied@macewan.ca or
igleddie@shaw.ca

Intramural Liaison

Dean Rootsaert

Bus 780-489-2571
deanrootsaert@shaw.ca or
dhroot@telus.net

EAS Liaison

Lois Vanderlee

Bus 403-762-4411

Fax 403-762-9220
Ivanderlee@crps.ab.ca

ATA Staff-EAS Liaison
Mark Yurick

Bus 780-447-9475

or 1-800-232-7208
Fax 780-455-6481
mark.yurick@ata.ab.ca

Alberta Education
Jeff Bath

Bus 780-422-0597
jeff.bath@gov.ab.ca or
jbath@psd70.ab.ca

STANDING COMMITTEE CHAIRS

Health Education
Karen Potts

Bus 780-348-5341
Fax 780-348-5713
kpotts@phrd.ab.ca or
kpotts@mcsnet.ca

HPEQC Executive 2012/13

Historian
TBA

DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVES

Athabasca

Wade Hicks

Bus 780-675-2285
wade.hicks@aspenview.org

Calgary City

Nancy Jarvis

Bus 403-777-6620
nljarvis@cbe.ab.ca

Jennifer Wallace

Bus 403-500-2116
jennifer.wallace@cssd.ab.ca

Central East

Jayson Boyson

Bus 780-672-7785
jboyson@brsd.ab.ca
Bradley Burns

Bus 780-672-2975
bradb@eics.ab.ca or
jbburns@telus.net

Greater Edmonton
Mark Huculak

Bus 780-989-3030
mark.huculak@ecsd.net
Kim Hordal-Hlewka
Bus 780-484-3263
kim.hordal@epsb.ca

Mighty Peace

Scott Randall

Bus 780-624-3432
randall.s@hfcrd.ab.ca

Mat Snider

Bus 780-532-7721, ext 1236
mat.snider@gppsd.ab.ca

North Central

Dylan Dellezay

Bus 780-929-5904

Fax 780-929-5907
dylan.dellezay@blackgold.ca
Erik Larson

Bus 780-929-5904
erik.larson@blackgold.ca

North East
TBA

Palliser
TBA

Red Deer

Dustin Devereaux

Bus 403-346-4397
ddevereaux@rdpsd.ab.ca
Jonathan Mauro

Bus 403-342-4800
jmauro@rdcrd.ab.ca

South East
TBA

South West

Corey Rowe

Bus 403-653-4955
corey.rowe@westwind.ab.ca

Personal information regarding any person named in this document is for the sole purpose of professional consultation between members of the Alberta Teachers’ Association.



